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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 23rd September 2017

Under 13 - U13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Andrew Jeavons WorcesterA    13:16
  2 Lachlan Finch SaffronAC  A    13:40
  3 Gianni Loska CityOfStok  A    13:46
  4 Henry Faizey Solihull&S  A    13:56
  5 Ryan Hand Birchfield  A    13:59
  6 Sam Mills ExeterHarr    14:07
  7 Tyler Hawley Wolverhamp  A    14:25
  8 Thomas Dixon CharnwoodA  A    14:29
  9 Finnan Robins BromsRedd  A    14:32
 10 Jack Wakefield RoyalSutto    14:46
 11 Thomas Bavin Rushcliffe    14:49
 12 Joseph Hull Bristol&We  A    14:52
 13 Thomas Darnan DISQUALIFIED    14:59
 14 Ernie Jackson KetteringT  A    15:01
 15 Jack Stretton LeicesterC    15:02
 16 Seb Taylor Birchfield  B    15:17
 17 Joshua Coley Birchfield  C    15:20
 18 C Whitegodden Wreake&Soa  A    15:28
 19 William Maine NorthSomer    15:36
 20 Jay Hunt Bristol&We  C    15:41

 21 Misha Evans Bristol&We  B    15:42
 22 Joshua Towne NottsAc    15:48
 23 Daniel Paston CoventryGo  A    15:50
 24 Sebastian Beckwith CorbyAc    15:51
 25 Joseph Stevens NewcastleS    15:52
 26 Dougie Low SaffronAC  C    15:52
 27 Rio Carr KetteringT  B    15:56
 28 George Godwin BromsRedd  B    16:05
 29 Matthew Reuben Wreake&Soa  B    16:08
 30 Ryan Morris SaffronAC  B    16:27
 31 Jack Heath StaffordHa    16:34
 32 Ethan Day CharnwoodA  B    16:35
 33 Oliver Swann Solihull&S  B    16:53
 34 Amos Kingston Bristol&We  D    17:03
 35 Corey Potts CityOfStok  B    17:32
 36 Cameron Lomax TiptonHarr    17:46
 37 Soloman Scott WestburyHa    18:36
 38 Louis Broome Kenilworth    19:19
 39 Ben Wagg CharnwoodA  C    26:07

Under 13 - U13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Oliver Capps ExeterHarr    13:59    28:06 +  5
  2 Jake Barker CityOfStok  A    14:33    28:19 +  1
  3 Alex Keeble SaffronAC  A    14:46    28:26 -  1
  4 Eliott Beard WorcesterA    15:29    28:45 -  3
  5 Jack O’leary Solihull&S  A    14:50    28:46 -  1
  6 Lee Hallam Wolverhamp  A    14:54    29:19 +  1
  7 C Chapajong Birchfield  A    15:27    29:26 -  2
  8 Ethan Patel RoyalSutto    14:55    29:41 +  2
  9 Pijus Tvardauskas BromsRedd  A    15:14    29:46  0
 10 Fred Cummins Bristol&We  A    15:07    29:59 +  2
 11 Luke Talbot CharnwoodA  A    15:35    30:04 -  3
 12 Alfi Frayne KetteringT  A    15:05    30:06 +  2
 13 Morgan Green LeicesterC    15:29    30:31 +  2
 14 Jack Haslam NottsAc    14:54    30:42 +  8
 15 Richard Brotherton Wreake&Soa  A    15:23    30:51 +  3
 16 Louie Brunsdon NorthSomer    15:24    31:00 +  3
 17 Sebastian Purvis BromsRedd  B    14:59    31:04 + 11
 18 Jacob Bennett (Wolverhamp B)    16:07    31:06 -  5
 19 Mackenzie Bloxham Wreake&Soa  B    15:03    31:11 + 10
 20 Benjamin Ferguson Birchfield  B    16:16    31:33 -  4
 21 Samuel Wright SaffronAC  B    15:12    31:39 +  9
 22 Oscar Wyszynski Rushcliffe    16:51    31:40 - 11
 23 Robert Marlow CoventryGo  A    15:53    31:43  0

 24 *Not Declared* Birchfield C    16:26    31:46 -  7
 25 Sam Stevens Bristol&We  B    16:14    31:56 -  4
 26 Jamie Betteley NewcastleS    16:24    32:16 -  1
 27 Seamus Robinson WestburyHa    13:52    32:28 + 10
 28 Luca Allison Bristol&We  C    16:52    32:33 -  8
 29 Theo Crick KetteringT  B    17:09    33:05 -  2
 30 Ewan Naisbitt Solihull&S  B    17:25    34:18 +  3
 31 Emlyn Brown CharnwoodA  B    17:46    34:21 +  1
 32 Fynn Richardson CityOfStok  B    17:17    34:49 +  3
 33 Zachary Roe Bristol&We  D    18:45    35:48 +  1
 34 Luca Gairdner Kenilworth    16:45    36:04 +  4
 35 Harry Beckett StaffordHa    19:39    36:13 -  4
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Seamus Robinson WestburyHa    13:52
  2 Oliver Capps ExeterHarr    13:59
  3 Jake Barker CityOfStok  A    14:33
  4 Alex Keeble SaffronAC  A    14:46
  5 Jack O’leary Solihull&S  A    14:50
  6 Jack Haslam NottsAc    14:54
  7 Lee Hallam Wolverhamp  A    14:54
  8 Ethan Patel RoyalSutto    14:55
  9 Sebastian Purvis BromsRedd  B    14:59
 10 Mackenzie Bloxham Wreake&Soa  B    15:03
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Midland Counties Road Relays
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Under 13 - U13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Charlie Hague ExeterHarr    14:01    42:07  0
  2 Ashley Butler SaffronAC  A    14:43    43:09 +  1
  3 Tomas Maidment Solihull&S  A    15:38    44:24 +  2
  4 Leo Merritt BromsRedd  A    14:45    44:31 +  5
  5 Alexander Cook Birchfield  A    15:19    44:45 +  2
  6 Lucas Rogers KetteringT  A    14:41    44:47 +  6
  7 Oliver Booth CityOfStok  A    16:33    44:52 -  5
  8 Noah Sandland Wolverhamp  A    15:34    44:53 -  2
  9 Ishmael Bradley Bristol&We  A    15:04    45:03 +  1
 10 Sean Mccann CharnwoodA  A    15:17    45:21 +  1
 11 Ollie Campbell NorthSomer    14:46    45:46 +  5
 12 George O’connor RoyalSutto    16:15    45:56 -  4
 13 Henry Herries Wreake&Soa  A    15:30    46:21 +  2
 14 Hayden North CoventryGo  A    15:08    46:51 +  9
 15 Oliver Hallam (Wolverhamp B)    15:56    47:02 +  3
 16 Kye Clarkemyers SaffronAC  B    15:44    47:23 +  5
 17 Joshua Capewell WorcesterA    18:49    47:34 - 13
 18 Ben Perkins Rushcliffe    16:21    48:01 +  4
 19 Finn Goodhew WestburyHa    16:13    48:41 +  8

 20 Jacob Woolverton Wreake&Soa  B    17:32    48:43 -  1
 21 Ciaran Herniman Bristol&We  B    16:56    48:52 +  4
 22 George Separovic KetteringT  B    16:42    49:47 +  7
 23 Oscar Golinski Solihull&S  B    15:31    49:49 +  7
 24 Charlie Ranford NewcastleS    18:07    50:23 +  2
 25 Rohan Stokes CharnwoodA  B    16:09    50:30 +  6
 26 Matthew Hilsdon StaffordHa    17:21    53:34 +  9
 27 Henry Godfree Bristol&We  C    21:59    54:32 +  1
 28 Lewis Oxtoby Kenilworth    22:58    59:02 +  6
 29 Alex Robertson Bristol&We  D    25:41  1:01:29+  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Charlie Hague ExeterHarr    14:01
  2 Lucas Rogers KetteringT  A    14:41
  3 Ashley Butler SaffronAC  A    14:43
  4 Leo Merritt BromsRedd  A    14:45
  5 Ollie Campbell NorthSomer    14:46
  6 Ishmael Bradley Bristol&We  A    15:04
  7 Hayden North CoventryGo  A    15:08
  8 Sean Mccann CharnwoodA  A    15:17
  9 Alexander Cook Birchfield  A    15:19
 10 Henry Herries Wreake&Soa  A    15:30
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(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
U13 Boys       — Team Results — Final

  1 Exeter Harriers    42:07
1 Sam Mills (6) 14:07 2 Oliver Capps (1) 13:59
3 Charlie Hague (1) 14:01
  2 Saffron AC  ‘A’    43:09
1 Lachlan Finch (2) 13:40 2 Alex Keeble (3) 14:46
3 Ashley Butler (2) 14:43
  3 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘A’    44:24
1 Henry Faizey (4) 13:56 2 Jack O’leary (5) 14:50
3 Tomas Maidment (3) 15:38
  4 Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘A’    44:31
1 Finnan Robins (9) 14:32 2 Pijus Tvardauskas (9) 15:14
3 Leo Merritt (4) 14:45
  5 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    44:45
1 Ryan Hand (5) 13:59 2 C Chapajong (7) 15:27
3 Alexander Cook (5) 15:19
  6 Kettering Town Harriers  ‘A’    44:47
1 Ernie Jackson (14) 15:01 2 Alfi Frayne (12) 15:05
3 Lucas Rogers (6) 14:41
  7 City Of Stoke Ac  ‘A’    44:52
1 Gianni Loska (3) 13:46 2 Jake Barker (2) 14:33
3 Oliver Booth (7) 16:33
  8 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’    44:53
1 Tyler Hawley (7) 14:25 2 Lee Hallam (6) 14:54
3 Noah Sandland (8) 15:34
  9 Bristol & West Ac  ‘A’    45:03
1 Joseph Hull (12) 14:52 2 Fred Cummins (10) 15:07
3 Ishmael Bradley (9) 15:04
 10 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    45:21
1 Thomas Dixon (8) 14:29 2 Luke Talbot (11) 15:35
3 Sean Mccann (10) 15:17
 11 North Somerset Ac    45:46
1 William Maine (19) 15:36 2 Louie Brunsdon (16) 15:24
3 Ollie Campbell (11) 14:46
 12 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC    45:56
1 Jack Wakefield (10) 14:46 2 Ethan Patel (8) 14:55
3 George O’connor (12) 16:15
 13 Wreake & Soar Valley Ac  ‘A’    46:21
1 C Whitegodden (18) 15:28 2 Richard Brotherton (15) 15:23
3 Henry Herries (13) 15:30
 14 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    46:51
1 Daniel Paston (23) 15:50 2 Robert Marlow (23) 15:53
3 Hayden North (14) 15:08
 15 Saffron AC  ‘B’    47:23
1 Ryan Morris (30) 16:27 2 Samuel Wright (21) 15:12
3 Kye Clarkemyers (16) 15:44
 16 Worcester Ac    47:34
1 Andrew Jeavons (1) 13:16 2 Eliott Beard (4) 15:29
3 Joshua Capewell (17) 18:49
 17 Rushcliffe Ac    48:01
1 Thomas Bavin (11) 14:49 2 Oscar Wyszynski (22) 16:51
3 Ben Perkins (18) 16:21
 18 Westbury Harriers    48:41
1 Soloman Scott (37) 18:36 2 Seamus Robinson (27) 13:52
3 Finn Goodhew (19) 16:13
 19 Wreake & Soar Valley Ac  ‘B’    48:43
1 Matthew Reuben (29) 16:08 2 Mackenzie Bloxham (19) 15:03
3 Jacob Woolverton (20) 17:32
 20 Bristol & West Ac  ‘B’    48:52
1 Misha Evans (21) 15:42 2 Sam Stevens (25) 16:14
3 Ciaran Herniman (21) 16:56
 21 Kettering Town Harriers  ‘B’    49:47
1 Rio Carr (27) 15:56 2 Theo Crick (29) 17:09
3 George Separovic (22) 16:42
 22 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘B’    49:49
1 Oliver Swann (33) 16:53 2 Ewan Naisbitt (30) 17:25
3 Oscar Golinski (23) 15:31

 23 Newcastle Staffs Ac    50:23
1 Joseph Stevens (25) 15:52 2 Jamie Betteley (26) 16:24
3 Charlie Ranford (24) 18:07
 24 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    50:30
1 Ethan Day (32) 16:35 2 Emlyn Brown (31) 17:46
3 Rohan Stokes (25) 16:09
 25 Stafford Harriers    53:34
1 Jack Heath (31) 16:34 2 Harry Beckett (35) 19:39
3 Matthew Hilsdon (26) 17:21
 26 Bristol & West Ac  ‘C’    54:32
1 Jay Hunt (20) 15:41 2 Luca Allison (28) 16:52
3 Henry Godfree (27) 21:59
 27 Kenilworth Runners    59:02
1 Louis Broome (38) 19:19 2 Luca Gairdner (34) 16:45
3 Lewis Oxtoby (28) 22:58
 28 Bristol & West Ac  ‘D’  1:01:29
1 Amos Kingston (34) 17:03 2 Zachary Roe (33) 18:45
3 Alex Robertson (29) 25:41

Disqualified -

Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’    47:02
1 DISQUALIFIED (13) 14:59 2 Jacob Bennett (18) 16:07
3 Oliver Hallam (15) 15:56

Incomplete Teams:

Leicester Coritanian Ac
1 Jack Stretton (15) 15:02 2 Morgan Green (13) 15:29

Notts Ac
1 Joshua Towne (22) 15:48 2 Jack Haslam (14) 14:54

Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘B’
1 George Godwin (28) 16:05 2 Sebastian Purvis (17) 14:59

Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’
1 Seb Taylor (16) 15:17 2 Benjamin Ferguson (20) 16:16

Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’
1 Joshua Coley (17) 15:20 2 Undeclared (24) 16:26

City Of Stoke Ac  ‘B’
1 Corey Potts (35) 17:32 2 Fynn Richardson (32) 17:17

Corby Ac
1 Sebastian Beckwith (24) 15:51

Saffron AC  ‘C’
1 Dougie Low (26) 15:52

Tipton Harriers
1 Cameron Lomax (36) 17:46

Charnwood A C  ‘C’
1 Ben Wagg (39) 26:07

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Andrew Jeavons WorcesterA    13:16
  2 Lachlan Finch SaffronAC A   13:40
  3 Gianni Loska CityOfStok A   13:46
  4 Seamus Robinson WestburyHa    13:52
  5 Henry Faizey Solihull&S A   13:56
  6 Oliver Capps ExeterHarr    13:59
  = Ryan Hand Birchfield A   13:59
  8 Charlie Hague ExeterHarr    14:01
  9 Sam Mills ExeterHarr    14:07
 10 Tyler Hawley Wolverhamp A   14:25


